consequence, the consolidated net profit attributable to shareholders for the years ended 31st

December, 2003 and 2002 have been increased by HK$401,000 and HK$493,000, respectively. The

retained profits of the Group at 1st January, 2003 have been increased by HK$11,925,000 (2002:

HK$11,432,000). Details of changes in the reserves of the Group as a result of the adoption of

revised SSAP 12 are set out in note 27 to the financial statements.

26. Share Capital

2003 2002

HK$’000 HK$’000

Authorised:

1,500,000,000 ordinary shares of HK$1 each 1,500,000 1,500,000

Issued and fully paid:

1,058,021,428 ordinary shares of HK$1 each 1,058,021 1,058,021

79Annual Report 2003

Notes to Financial Statements (cont’d)
31st December, 2003

27. Reserves

Group

Investment
Share Asset property

premium General Contributed revaluation revaluation Statutory Capital Retained
Notes account reserve surplus reserve reserve reserve reserve profits Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)

At 1st January, 2002:
As previously reported 560,531 359,883 88,562 164,943 2,169 2,427 317,490 546,090 2,042,095
Prior year

adjustments
– restatement of

deferred tax 25 – – – (26,391 ) – – – 11,432 (14,959 )

As restated 560,531 359,883 88,562 138,552 2,169 2,427 317,490 557,522 2,027,136

Revaluation deficit – – – – (2,169 ) – – – (2,169 )
Net profit for the year – – – – – – – 43,802 43,802
Disposal of a subsidiary – – – – – – (4,250 ) 4,250 –
Dividends 10 – – (37,030 ) – – – – – (37,030 )

At 31st December, 2002 560,531 359,883 51,532 138,552 – 2,427 313,240 605,574 2,031,739

Reserves retained by:
Company and subsidiaries 560,531 359,639 51,532 138,552 – 2,427 313,240 650,117 2,076,038
Jointly-controlled entities – – – – – – – (24,978 ) (24,978 )
Associates – 244 – – – – – (19,565 ) (19,321 )

31st December, 2002 560,531 359,883 51,532 138,552 – 2,427 313,240 605,574 2,031,739

At 1st January, 2003:
As previously reported 560,531 359,883 51,532 164,943 – 2,427 313,240 593,649 2,046,205
Prior year adjustments

– restatement of
deferred tax 25 – – – (26,391 ) – – – 11,925 (14,466 )

As restated 560,531 359,883 51,532 138,552 – 2,427 313,240 605,574 2,031,739

Net profit for the year – – – – – – – 203,204 203,204
Dividends 10 – – (51,532 ) – – – – (43,690 ) (95,222 )
Deferred tax charged 25 – – – (2,474 ) – – – – (2,474 )

At 31st December, 2003 560,531 359,883 – 136,078 – 2,427 313,240 765,088 2,137,247

Reserves retained by:
Company and subsidiaries 560,531 359,639 – 136,078 – 2,427 313,240 808,684 2,180,599
Jointly-controlled entities – – – – – – – (22,625 ) (22,625 )
Associates – 244 – – – – – (20,971 ) (20,727 )

31st December, 2003 560,531 359,883 – 136,078 – 2,427 313,240 765,088 2,137,247

80 Asia Financial Holdings Ltd.

31st December, 2003

Notes to Financial Statements (cont’d)

27. Reserves (cont’d)

Company

Share

premium Contributed Capital Retained

account surplus reserve profits Total

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1st January, 2002 560,531 301,865 210,280 16,972 1,089,648

Net profit for the year – – – 3,278 3,278

Interim 2002 dividend (note 10) – (12,696) – – (12,696)

Proposed final 2002 dividend (note 10) – (24,334) – – (24,334)

At 31st December, 2002 and

at 1st January, 2003 560,531 264,835 210,280 20,250 1,055,896

Net profit for the year – – – 43,977 43,977

Interim 2003 dividend (note 10) – (19,044) – – (19,044)

Proposed final 2003 dividend (note 10) – (76,178) – – (76,178)

At 31st December, 2003 560,531 169,613 210,280 64,227 1,004,651

The Group’s general reserve was set up mainly from the transfer of retained profits.

The Group’s contributed surplus arose in 1990 as a result of a Group reorganisation, and represents

the difference between the nominal value of the Company’s shares issued under the reorganisation

and the nominal value of the shares of the subsidiaries acquired.

The Company’s contributed surplus arose from the same reorganisation in 1990, and represents the

difference between the nominal value of the Company’s shares issued under the reorganisation and

the then consolidated net asset value of the acquired subsidiaries.